
Tender Result for Value 25 Lakhs and Below (Month of April 2025) 
 

S. No. Group File No. PO Date PO Title Mode of Tender PO Value in 

INR 

PO Value 

in Foreign 

Currency 

Successful 

Bidder Name 

1 CMC 9446 03-04-2025 Supply, Installation and 

Commissioning of “100 Mbps and 

50 Mbps” dedicated symmetric 

internet bandwidth connectivity 

through leased line with assured 

bandwidth of “100 and 50 Mbps” 

Worldwide with 1:1 full duplex for 

three years 

Open Tender-

CPPP 

1770000.00  M/s. Tata 

Teleservices 

Limited, Navi 

Mumbai 

2 MBT 27766 25-04-2025 AMC for Ultra High Performance 

Liquid Chromatography and Mass 

Spectrometer (UHPLC-MS) for the 

year 2025-26 

Single Tender-

CPPP 

521400.00  M/s. Thermo 

fisher scientific 

india pvt ltd 

3 MBT 27763 03-04-2025 

Procurement of Round Clear 

Carboy, Capacity- 20L for lab scale 

mass culture & micro algae 

research work at ACOSTI, Port 

Blair 

GeM 195600.00 
 

M/s. Satco Trade 

Corporation, Port 

Blair 

4 MBT 27756 08-04-2025 Molecular Biology Consumables GeM 82485.00 
 

M/s. 

Diagnomics(OPC) 

Pvt. Ltd, Chennai 



Tender Result for Value 25 Lakhs and Below (Month of April 2025) 
 

5 
MBT 

27765 11-04-2025 
Consumables for Flow Cytometer 

with Cell sorter 

GeM 
99968.00 

 

M/s. Bio 

Corporals, Chennai 

6 

MBT 

27757 16-04-2025 Plasticwares for Molecular biology 

GeM 

72868.14 
 

M/s. Sudhagar 

Biological & 

Chemicals, 

Chennai 

7 

MBT 

27771 16-04-2025 

Procurement of chemicals, 

molecular biology reagents and 

plasticwares for construction of 

functional metagenomic libraries 

from deep sea samples 

GeM 

96950.53 
 

M/s. 

Diagnomics(OPC) 

Pvt. Ltd, Chennai 

8 

MBT 

27752 16-04-2025 Translucent FRP Tanks 

GeM 

78163.20 
 

M/s. GRP 

INDUSTRIES 

(MADRAS), 

Chennai 

9 DSM 25766 21.04.25 Regulated DC power supply GEM 26046.00  M/s. Delta test 

and 

measurements 

10 EFW 24431 08.04.2025 Supply of REFPROP Version 10 

Properties Database Software 

ST 54762.50 USD.650 M/s. National 

Institute of 

Standards and 

Technology 



Tender Result for Value 25 Lakhs and Below (Month of April 2025) 
 

11 OOS 28528 03-04-2025 Combination Wire Rope GeM-ST 2337568.50  M/s. Bharat Wire 

Ropes Limited 

12 S&GH 100177 11.04.2025 Autodesk Inventor License 

Renewal 

ST 1832490.00  M/s. KRION 

Consulting Private 

Limited 

13 OA 5886 01.04.2025 Production of Corporate Video for 

Ocean Acoustics 

Market Survey 232460.00  OVM Studios 

14 S&GH 100169 16.04.2025 Supply of Customized portable 

battery modeling and twin system 

for MATSYA6000 

GEM Single Bid 1484263.00  M/s.Fibonacci 

Engineering 

Private Limited 

15 S&GH 100159 08.04.2025 Air Circuit Breaker for ROSUB 

Power House 

GEM Single Bid 189244.00  M/s.Radiant 

Electric Agency 

Private Limited 

16 S&GH 100165 25.04.2025 AC-DC 40A Power Supplies GEM Single Bid 289926.00  M/s.Hawk 

Technologies 

Private Limited 

17 OA 5885 23.04.2025 Purchase of Tri-axial accelerometer 

sensor for development of vector 

sensor 

GEM Single Bid 489582.00  M/s.Structural 

Solutions Private 

Limited 

18 OS 26226 01.04.2025 Digital Concrete Compressive 

Testing Machine 

GEM Single Bid 234230.00  M/s.Krishna 

Enterprises 

 


